00-10-		
FORM PTO-1595		
To the Honorable Commissioner of thereof.	e attached original documents or copy	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1) IN-HYUK SON	SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■No	a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Kore 575 Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of KOREA	
3. Nature of conveyance ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: 3 May 2007	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □ Yes ■ N	
'. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli	lication, the execution of the application is: 8 May 2007	
A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional number(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: ONI	
Name: Robert E. Bushnell Attorney at Law Suite 300, 1522 "K" Street, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41)	
Washington, D.C. 20005-1202 (202) 408-9040	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. ROBERT E. BUSHNELL Name of Person Signing Sign	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true constitute 8 May 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: TW	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/05)		
Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover she Commissioner of Pat	each this portion eet information to: tents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20	0231	
REB/nm (Attorney's Docket No. P58111) 5/15/2007 DBYRNE 00000130 11797891 40.00 OP		

PATENT REEL: 019311 FRAME: 0206

DOCKET No.

ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I, and each of us, individually hereby declare that:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which fr	om the hereinafter named Assignee is hereby ac	knowledged, I do hereby sell, as	sign and forever grant and convey unto:
ASSIGNEE:	SAMSUNG SD a corporation organized under th		f Korea,
ADDRESS:	575 Shin-dong, Ycongtong-gu,	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	, Republic of Korea
	my Assignee, and to the successors and ussign and all other countries, including all rights of pri		
TITLE: :			
	only one inventor is named below) or us (if more stant the specification of which is either attribed as:		
executed on e	even date herewith, or		
Serial No	filed in the U.S. Patent &	Trademark Office on	, or
executed on			1
assigns or other le putents may be gri conveyance had no		, terms, or any extension or re- have been held and enjoyed by	newal thereof, for which said patent or y me or us if this assignment, sale and
documents or inst prosecution of the division, continual administrative or ju Convention for the	hereby covenant and agree to sign and executaments which may from time-to-time be eit above-named application or in the preparation ion, communiton-in-part, reissue, re-examination dicial, or otherwise, to secure the title hereto in Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-Americanal agreement or treaty to which the United State	ther necessary, lawful, proper and prosecution of all substitut on, in any amendment, extension said Assignee, together with the an Convention Relating to Pater	or requested by the Assignce, in the e applications, certificate of correction, on, or interference proceeding, whether right of priority under the international
Assignee, and I be Assignment any fu	do hereby authorize and request the Commissereby appoint as my, or our attorney, and mutarther identification or to complete such identification Patent & Trademark Office for recordation	porize and request R. E. Bushn ation which may be either neces	tell, Rcg. No. 27,774, to insort on this
	NESS WHEREOF, I and we have set our hands	and sesis on the dates written be	side my and our respective names:
INVEN	TORIS IT HANK SON	Date Signed	Witness(cs)
1)	(Seal)	2007.5.3	
	·		

Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

RECORDED: 05/08/2007

PATENT REEL: 019311 FRAME: 0207